

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

### Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman	From	Linda C. Freeman	q <sub>e</sub>
	Department of Adminis	tration		NOISIAIC 00 ou v
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15		NO OO
	2019 Washington Street	et, East		A P
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130		
Fax:	304-558-3970	Page	: 23	
Phone:	304-558-2157	Date:	10-13-2011	
Re:	Squires Creek Portals	c	C: File	
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Com	ments:			
• com		CB-23		
	<b>r</b> '.	CB-23 DEP15545		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM



DOOZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

:	RFO NUMBER	
	DEP15545	5

PAGE	•
٦	

At	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
chuck	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED (	THE STER	MS OF SALE	keya yerl	∴	IP VIA	W. W. W. W.	May 44 S	F,C	).В.		FREIGHT TEF	MS. ·:
09/21/	2011		. 11 15 11				•						
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/13/	2011				RTD C	OPEN	ING '	TME	01	· 3.0PM	
LINE	1		LIOP	CAT. NO.	тем	NUMBER	VIII.		UNIT	PRICE.		AMOUN	r a
	*****	****	****	** AJ	DENDUM	NO.	1 ***	****	***	****	***		
	REFUSE SHEETS	" PROJ	ECT, T A RES	O DI:	E "SQUIE ETRIBUTE NG FROM ING.	THE	PRE-	BID	SIG				i.
	BID OP	ENING I	PATE &	TIM	E REMAIN	מעט ז	CHANGI	ED A	S 10	/13/2	2011.		
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER (	CHANC	ES *	***	***	****	****		
001		1	TB		962-73								
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	RATI	ON OF LA	AND (	\$ ОТНĪ	ER P	ROPE	RTTE	S		
	*****	THIS	IS T	ie en	OF RE	Ω I	DEP15	545	****	** T(	OTAL:		
		17.10		SEEAF	VERSE SIDE F	ORTERM	AS AND CO	ONDITION	is:		: .	<del></del>	
SIGNATURE	<i>-</i> (					TEL	EPHONE 504-7			73	DATE	10-13-11	5%
TITLE VICE	Pres	dent	EIN 55	-06	2-7766				3		CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15545

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	SHIP VIA	1886.	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011				***			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
ÜNE	QUA	NTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "S	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION QUIRES	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 8. CREE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 6-ACR K POR	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE TALS & REFUSE" P	TAL RAC RIA PR ROJ	PROTECTION, TORS FOR A LS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN A ECT LOCATED I	
	09/14/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	TIL 0 I RED TO TORY PR D. NO L. ALS	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	REBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P IS MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ ON MAY REPRESENT S WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	ART URE UAL MOR	TIES ARE TO ATTEND TH IFICATION OF RE THAN ONE ISIVE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE COMPLE SHEET WILL N	TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY O TODER I ETED TH THE NOT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE	MENTATION TO VERI IBLE FOR ENSURING IDN REQUIRED ON G DIVISION AND TH ESPONSIBILITY FOR HE PRE-BID ATTEND	ANY SHE STAT STAT THE THE STAT THE	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATOR AND ET WILL RESULT WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S CE SHEET. IN	Y
	`		in and har	SEERE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITI	was to be a second and a second and	
SIGNATURE		)9			TELEPHONE 30V	76	3-4573 DATE	10-13-11
TILE LICEP	1200	sait F	<sup>EIN</sup> 55	-062	2-7766-001			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for MANAGER AND REGINERAL RE Quotation

DEP15545

PA	GE	

AD	DRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	*
304-5	58-2157	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP	VIA	888 I		, F,C	).B,∵∷			FREIC	HT TERMS	-Yege-ki
08/25/	2011												Ţ			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/					В	ID (	DPEN	ING			01	30PM	N. C. C S	1500 N 177 A
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM:N	UMBÉR			ÜNÜ	PAICE			,	ТИПОМ	
	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE	REQUE ADDRES	ST T	HAT D FA	ALL X NU	POTEN MBER.	TIA	L BI	DDER	es I	NCLU	DE			
	THE ST	TENTIA TARTING THAN 15 WILL	TIME	FOR CES A	THE FTER	PRE-	BID.	BI NNI	DDER NG (	RS WH	IO A	RRIV	/E			
	FROM FORIVE (BROWN DRIVE ONTO CAND DRIGHT RIGHT RIDGE THE LISOUTH PLANS OFFICA NO CAND TATION REQUITOREQUITORE WEST TATION REQUITORE WITH	PHILIPP TO INT NS MILL 3.45 M CR56/4 RIVE 0. WEST CO FOR 1. EFT. F AND EA AND SF E AND EA VIRGINI N FOR A THE BIN AVIT M	I, PROEST, PRO	CCEETION FURN FORE TO REVATION EST VATA ERES . 2 CATIO UP BE CCEP. ECEP. ECEP.	WITH RIGH RIGH RIGH RIGH RIGH RIGH RIGH RIG	CR T/EA (URN (RSE) (GRAS) (GRAS) (FRI) (FR	92/4 AST ON INMARI LEFT CTION PASS JTHWE: SY F OJECT BE OB E, CH OF \$ CHEC OVIDE NT CO MITS RUG-F	DOG N DO N ED) OR WIT A S ST/K S TAIN ARLE OR S TH ARLE OR S TH ARLE DAVI	EAST NO MO	N ROWN ROWN ROWN ROWN ROWN ROWN ROWN ROW	AD DAD RIG TO C /7. T ONG ROAL L TC V 25 EFUN ORDE CON' HE I	AND HT RS6. TUI HE A ON DEP, G304B ER. LICI TRACK WORK AINC	/3 RN E			
	<u> </u> 		l	See A	EVERSE	SIDE FO	DRITERMS		DITION	NS	<b>4</b> 8000	*****				gjayy. E
SIGNATURE							TELEP	HONE					DATE			
TITLE			FEIN			•				ΑI	DDRES	S CHA	NGE	TO BE NO	OTED ABO	VE

\*709052150

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



VENDOR

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP15545

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE TO CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/13/2011 ÀMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY... UOP ITEM NUMBER AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODDE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REO NUMBER

DEP15545

PAGE ::::

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B; FREIGHT:TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE; 10/13/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT, ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT .. LINE UOP QUANTITY (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEK

10-13-11; 09: 57AM;

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP15545** 

1				
CHUCI	K	ВО	WM	AN
304-1	55	8	21	57

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \$H-P-0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED:	je	AMS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	\$HIP	/IA	<b>*****</b>	() () () F	О.В.	19.00 d	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011						E JAMAN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER		ÜŃ	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	TF THE BIDDIE 800-6	E ORIG: NG DOCU 43-9748	NAL OUMENTS	I# &M UOY VA.WW	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G ******	IS NOT CT THE SOV	ATT AVS	OFF	D TO TH	HE	
		*)	co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE N CAPITO	NS DES: MUST I SING BO SE. AF BY CON	RING BE LIC DARD I PLICA PLICA PLEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11- RFORM COM. THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 7890.	ITRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE INTRACTO RGINIA D	G WINITHE	ORK A CO CON LICE SION	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOI NSE MAY OF LA	ORS RS Y BE	1
	PROSP NUMBE BIDDE	ECTIVE R ON TI R TO C	BIDDE HEIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11- INCLUDE	THE CONT	RAC	TORS	LICEN		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:		ASP	en.L	P.P.	ora	tion.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.	1000	6.5	5.3		* * * *	.\
	COPY		IR CON	TRACT	WILL BE I ORS LICE	[보기도함 맛이 그는 뭐라면 뭐라면 없었다.	(A) (A) (A)				
				APF	LICABLE	LAW					
	& REG	ULATIO EST FO	NS, AN R QUOT THE S	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, E INFORMA " ISSUED AUTHORITY	TION PRO BY THE GOVERN:	PUF ING	ED I	N THE	ULES	S
SIGNATURE				SEER	verse side for	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	г		DATE	
South Control of the						I WALL MOINE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					A	DDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP 15545

		-	0.
÷	PAGE	:	•
	6		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF L CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP	JA:	F.O.B <sub>1</sub>	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/	2011	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT: ITEM NUI	ABER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROCUREMENT.				
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	TION PROVIDED IN SPECIAL OR WRITE INFORMATION PROVIDED THE ABOVE PARAGRAP	TTEN, WHIC	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLETED WINOTICE TO PERFECONSTRUCTURED SHALL	TO PROCEED: CONSTRUCTION WORK SETTHIN 365 CALENDAR IN ROCEED IS RECEIVED. CTION CONFERENCE IS LL BE THE SPECIFIC IN CTION CONFERENCE.	DAYS AFTER IN THE EV REQUIRED,	THE OFFICIAL VENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO	·
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAL PROVISION, WORKMANSHIP THE CONTRACTOR OF THE WORK FINAL PAYME RESPONSIBIL FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOT	EE AND MAINTENANCE: THE MATERIALS AND WO TOR ARE SUBJECT TO F THE RESPECTIVE TR. RANTEE CUSTOM OR A THE WORK, BOTH AS T , SHALL UPON ACCEPT TOR BE CONSIDERED G FOR ONE YEAR FROM T . NEITHER THE FINA NT SHALL RELIEVE TH ITY FOR NEGLIGENCE APPEARING WITHIN T AT THE EXPENSE OF	THE GUARANT ADES. IN SPECIAL GUA O THE MATER ANCE OF FIR UARANTEED THE DATE OF L ACCEPTANCE CONTRACT OR FAULTY HE GUARANT THE CONTRA	TEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF ARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANCE CE NOR THE OR OF MATERIALS, AND EE PERIOD SHAL CTOR UPON	E .
CONTRACTOR EXISTING AT ANY FAILURE	DURING THE ONE-YE WILL MAINTAIN THE P THE DATE OF THE AC S DUE TO THE NEGLIG IN ANY OF THE WORK	ROJECT TO CEPTANCE O ENCE OR WO	THE CONDITIONS F THE WORK. RKMANSHIP OF	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS: DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TEL	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			F,O,B,	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011						
DID OPENING DATE: 10/13/	2011		BID C	PENI	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT	ITEM:NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT :
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
GUARANTEÉ PE	DION CHALL	BE CUBBEC.	LED BA	THE	CONTRACTOR	2
AT ITS EXPEN		BE COUNTED	ו מ עם ו	1111	CONTRACTOR	`
(C)		EAR GUARAN	TEE PER	COIS	SHALL NOT	BE
CONSTRUED AS						
ALLOTTED FOR						
(D)		S CONCERNI				BE .
FURTHER DEF		TECHNICAL	SPECI	- I CA	ITONS	l .
CONTAINED H	KEIN.					
(3) TERMIN	ATTON:					
		ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR
IN PART IN	WRITING BY	THE DIRECT	OR OF	PURCI	HASING,	
WITHOUT PRE	N OT BOICE	NY OTHER R	ICHT O	R REI	MEDY IT MA	Y
HAVE, PROVI	DED THAT TH	E CONTRACT	OR IS	GIVE	N NOT LESS	BV
THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR	DAYS WRITE	N NOIT	CE,	(DECIVERED	ВЧ
CERTIFIED M TO TERMINAT		RECEIPT	EUUESI	נטא	OL THIENI	
TO TERMINAT	F ·					Į.
(4) IT SHA	LL BE THE	RESPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFU	L
VENDOR TO:		1				
(A)		L NECESSAR				YS
PERMITS FOR				PMEN	T AND	
MATERIALS T		NA VND VLF		ED C	DNSTBUCTIO	IN.
PERMITS OR			KEWOIK	CD C	UNSTRUCTIO	
PERMITS OR	NELATED OF	D , EMILE (O)				
	CAL SPECIF					
		R THIS CONT				
ACCORDANCE	WITH THE S	PECIFICATION OF THE PECIFI	INS PRE	PARE	D FOR THE	
RECLAMATION	A Character and American Action of the Control of t	QUIRES CREE	EK PORT	ALS	& REFUSE"	
PROJECT. S PLANS & SPE	CC ADE THO	OPPOPATED I	TEBE IV	RV	REFERENCE	
AND ALL PRO	VISIONS. C	LAUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS	THEREIN A	ARE
MADE PROPER						
24 DRAWINGS						
The second secon				1		
	 	REVERSE SIDE FOR TH	RMS AND CO	NOITION	i <b>s</b> (2008) (2011) A 7 7 7 7	
SIGNATURE	en en grandelige i de de Stocke i <del>Stocke i Stocke</del>		TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Hequest Tor REONUMBER

DEP 15545

: •	PAGE.	٠	•	,
	8			

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::::::	SHIP.VI	A 33883 8 8 8 8 1	******	F,O,8	m 1,5%	FREIGHTTE	RMS:
08/25/		0.00.000.000.000.000.00	100.000	T) 0000000000000 [1			00000000000		1		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	DPE	NING TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	אטא אפלו	985000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	Т
	APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C	CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH	ED : E F R A AT	EP AN SCHEDULE OF ORM INCLUDED PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT ER RECEIPT O	Т		
f	FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TH OF THE SU	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	T D TUA URE	THE AMOUNT ( L QUANTITY ( S OR THE	)F		٠
	FOR B CONTR WITHO	ANKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY	TRACTOR FILE: DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	s		
	PREFE	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROI	DUCTS			
	F N A	PURCHASI 10 CONTR A STATE	NG DI RACTOR CONTR MADE	VISION MAY ACT F	USE OR SUROJECT OF	IT TO SU IPPLY ST HER THA	BSE EEL N	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BEL L PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	OW, OR		
	,	CON	STRUCT	TION (	F, OR AN'	ADDIT:	NOI	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT UILDING OR			
SIGNATURE	1		1	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	ודוסאכ	IONS	DATE		
TITLE			FĘIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15545

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DOOZE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		177	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/				00000	7116 =	7 M F	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	700M
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/13/2011	BID	OPEN	ING T		11:	30 PM
LINE	OUANT	ITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PI	RICE		AMOUNT
		OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	CLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATIVENTILATING PLANTHE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OR AFTER JUNE 6,	ON OUTS OUTS	F ANY OR OTH ATERIA PACT W SIDS W	HEATI ER LS FOR ITH TH	NG	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATIO HEARTH, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT, EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MACING THER STEEL MAKING	TWO ADE E	CAST, PROCE OR MO BY THE RNACE,	SSED, RE OF OPEN		
	c.	AMERICA AND I	MEANS THE UNINCLUDES ALL TERRESUBJECT TO THE JUS.	I TOR'	Y, CON	ITINENT	A IE	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF TITING, AUTHORIZED OF TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP	THE PURCHASING DE	PART EIGN	MENT N STEEL	AAY, IN -	1	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TO TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE	EACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCE CT COST OR TWO TH ARS (\$2,500.00), THE PURPOSES OF VALUE OF THE STEE THE PROJECT OR,	NT ( OUSA WHIC THIS	.1%) ( ND FI' HEVER SECT	OF THE VE IS ION, TI		
	В.	DETERMINES T	OF THE PURCHASING THE SPECIFIED STEEL OF THE UNITED STEEL OF THE SECOND STEEL OF THE S	EL M	IATERI S IN S	ALS AR	EN	vice of the Service Service Service of Service
SIGNATURE		SEC	TELEPHONE	, on the state of	ere de la compart		DATE	erang a panad erang da negreta <u>in digi send</u>
TITLE		FEIN		$\neg \neg$	ADD	RESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REQNUMBER DEP15545

PAGE 10

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01:30PM 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT :: UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP: LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.; EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS MANAGERATE PARTIENT BANGA PETABUTAK PENTI TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

\*709052150



DOCZM

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15545

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	ĽE ŞHII	VIA	F.O.B:	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/13/2011	Harris and a fermion of the second	BID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE OL	JANTITY UOP	CAT ITEMN	UMBÉR	UNIT PRICE:	AMOUNT
		PRODUCTS ARE DREIGN MADE PR		HIGHER IN	
PROVI DETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC ALL N	SIONS, THE SEMINES THAT TO SEMINES THAT TO SEMINES THE LOWEST DESCRIPTION IN THE SEMINEST PROPERTY.	AWARD OF A CORPENDING OFFICE PENDING OFFICE PENDING OFFICE PENDING OFFICE PENDING OFFICE PENDICATE IN TALUMINUM, GI	CER OF THE S A BID FOR LI IS REASONAB TIC PRODUCTS G, A REEVALU DR SUCH DOME THEIR BID IF	SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDI UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCT F THEY ARE	NG
REV.	3/88				
EXHII	BIT 9				
	CE FOR ISSUA ECT ADDENDA.	NCE & ACKNOWLI	EDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	1
TO AI	BIDE BY THE	GINEER AND/OR FOLLOWING SCHI JECT ADDENDA	EDULE IN ISS	SUING	מ
AND AND LIST PURC	A LIST OF AL SPECIFICATIO SHALL BE FO HASING DIVIS A COPY OF T	CT/ENGINEER S L PARTIES THA NS FOR THE PR RWARDED TO TH ION. THE ARC HE ADDENDUM T CT IS ISSUED.	T HAVE PROCI OJECT. THE E BUYER IN HITECT/ENGI	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL AND	
OPEN BUYE	RESTED PARTI ING DATE. A R WITHIN FOU	HALL SEND THE ES AND, IF NE NY ADDENDUM S RTEEN (14) DA	CESSARY, EX HOULD BE RE YS PRIOR TO	TEND THE BID CCEIVED BY TH THE BID	E
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CONDIT		ATE
TITLE	FEIN		, dam HAUR		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

# 14/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Hequest Tor RECONUMBER

DEP15545

··· PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.B. FREIGHT.TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP QUANTITY OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO .: . DEP15545 ... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: eceived NO. NO. 2 . . . . . . NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15545

13

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
	BOWMAN		
304-55	8-2157		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PODZEN

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ь Т OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::		SHIP VIA:		FO.B <sub>i</sub>	<b>33</b> 33	FREIGHT TEAMS
08/25/	***************************************	- Wassesser				111111111111111111111111111111111111111				
BID OPENING DATE:	Elizabeth and a fe	10/13/	2011	(descent account		ВД	0_0	PENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UÖP	CAT, NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT.
	VENDOR REPRESORAL I AND AN INFORM SPECIF	R MUST SENTATION STATION FICATION PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES ID SHOUN NVELOPE D BID	CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY  MUST ENT CI ING IS SHING TON,	LY UN DE OR ELD NE D AN OF ADM NOT BE S WV 2 ONTAIN THE B:	DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN FFICIA  ICE UBMITT INISTFON TREET S305-0 THIS TD MAY CB-23 DEP15	ND THAT ED TO BE VENDOR' OT BINDI IG AND AD AL ADDEND A.	MAR. BEDUM SOUTH S	VERBAL DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. GIGNATURE COMPANY DATE  N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF ,	
SIGNATURE				SEER	EVERSESIO	E FOR TERMS AN		NUITIONS	DATE	
						TEEL NO				
TITLE		1	FEIN					ADDRESSON	MACES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

# Hequest for RFONUMBER

**DEP15545** 

 PAGE	
14	

1	
CHIICK	BOWMAN 58-2157
CHOOK	DOMINA
304-5	38-2157

\*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP YIA			F.O.Β,			FREIGHT TERMS	ingress.
08/25/							:	MM	45		7004	
OPENING DATE:	bo 1000 o o o 0000	10/13/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0002000		BID (	DPEN	ING TI		) T :	30PM	880 AV A
LINE	QUAI	YTTY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PAK	3E		AMOUNT	
	BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CON	ENING ENING PROVI	DATE: TIME: DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	10/13/2011 1:30 PM UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI 304.70	ASE IT	591	NECESS		-		
·	VENDOR REMIT-	R SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	USED FOR DUSED FOR DUSED	Rittes	T PR	rive				
it.		E PRINT			Joe I		1	ITACT				,
	****	* THI	s is	C C	ND OF RFQ	erms and co			300 S			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			D	ATE	oper ou <del>tradicipation de la composition de la comp</del>	
YITLE			FEIN					ADDRI	ESS CHAN	IGE9	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVÉ

### Squires Creek Refuse & Portals

### DEP15545 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

				_			
ITEM NO.	Qıy	Unit	DESCRIPTION	תז	VIT PRICE		AMOUNT
00000000	UI VIV	aludidada					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	11:1:1:	LS	\$	31,300.00
2.0	<del>î</del>	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	16,000.00
3.0	i	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	4,250.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	36,800.00
5,1	2,315	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	\$	9.50	\$	21,992.50
5,2	7,500	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	\$	2,35	\$	17,625.00
5.3	2	EA	Stabilized Stone Construction Entrance	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
6.0	8.6	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,000.00	\$	17,200.00
7.1	1,070	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	42.00	\$	44,940.00
7.2	145	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	\$	4.00	S	580.00
8.0	26,000	-	Unclassified Excavation	\$	5.00	S	130,000.00
9,1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$	10,000.00	\$	70,000.00
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	\$	16,000.00	S	16,000.00
9.3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	\$	32.00	\$	3,200.00
9.4	748	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\$	28.00	S	20,944.00
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	\$	32.00	\$	3,200.00
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\$	16.00	\$	800.00
							•
	***********	2000000	TOTAL	.0000	***************************************	\$	439,831,50

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive.  City: Daniels State: Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 364-763-4591 E-mail address: radkins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Ronnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Vice President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity
(248573) Aspen Corporation

#### AYO OR 1 Report - 4/13/2010 9:10:19 ANI

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronale L Adklus	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretory	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnic L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency DEP 15545 REQ.P.O#_ P
BID BON	\$D
	15
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	
	22 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	, as Surety, ere held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% of bid ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hel	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached herato ar	
	erials for the reclamation of
8.6 acre abandoned mine project know	
and Refuse" project located in Reeds	ville, WV (Preston County)
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a herelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall if force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the .
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ea may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	
13thday of October 20 11.	*
. 11:	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Nama of Principal)
T.	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vice President
3 9°	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
4	
	Brenda K. Myers
Co.	Attomey-In-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00). This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority, Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Lew NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

13th

day of October, 2011

Bragery J AZ Scoretary

BN-100'5 (10/08)

CORPORATE SEAL



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:				
I, Ronnie Adkins, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and			
	Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance wi	drug free workplace policy and that such th <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.			
	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)			
*	By: Vice President			
	Date: 10-13-11			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of Oct. 2011.				
By Commission expires	8-14-15			
(Seal)	Lind C. Meema-			
	(Notary Public)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 25832
My commission expires August 14, 2015 THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15545 22

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE		, é
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation	Date:	10-13-11
Authorized Signature:		<u></u>
State of		
County of Raleigh, to-wit:  Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 346 day of	October	. 20 [] .
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day or		
My Commission expires 8 - 14, 2015.	4 ,	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBL	ic Linde	C. Freema-

